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WARNING: DO NOT assemble, operate, or maintain this equipment without first 
reading and understanding the information provided in this manual. Failure to 
follow all safety precautions as stated in the manual may result in serious personal injury or 
death



colep
Typewritten text
29

colep
Typewritten text
36



colep
Typewritten text
29

colep
Typewritten text
36

colep
Typewritten text
29

colep
Typewritten text
36



colep
Typewritten text
29

colep
Typewritten text
36























colep
Typewritten text
(Item #5 applies to model 36 only)
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ITEM NO. QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 260873 RATCHET SPRING BRACKET

2 2 260874 DISENGAGE LATCH

3 1 260951 MOUNT SPROCKET WA

4 1 260875 RATCHET SHIELD

5 1 260870 BEATER DRIVE SHIELD

6 2 262600 29 SIDE BOARD

7 1 262594 FRONT 36

8 4 262584 SIDE EX POST

9 1 262586 FRONT EXT POST

10 1 262587 COMPACT FRONT EXTENSION

11 1 262597 36 AXLE W/BEARINGS

12 1 261979 BOX 22/29

13 19 34337 5/16-18 X 1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT

14 44 34099 5/16 FLANGE NUT

15 14 34274 5/16-18x 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLT

16 1 34275 5/16-18 X 1 CARRIAGE BOLT

17 10 34282 5/16-18 X 1 1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT



ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 260873 RATCHET SPRING BRACKET 1

2 260874 DISENGAGE LATCH 2

3 260951 MOUNT SPROCKET WA 1

4 260875 RATCHET SHIELD 1

5 260870 BEATER DRIVE SHIELD 1

6 262600 29 SIDE BOARD 2

7 262594 FRONT 36 1

8 262584 SIDE EX POST 4

9 262586 FRONT EXT POST 1

10 262587 COMPACT FRONT EXTENSION 1

11 262597 36 AXLE W/BEARINGS 1

12 261979-262570 BOX 29-36 1

13 34337 5/16-18 X 1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT 19

14 34099 5/16 FLANGE NUT 44

15 34274 5/16-18x 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLT 14

16 34275 5/16-18 X 1 CARRIAGE BOLT 1

17 34282 5/16-18 X 1 1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT 10
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ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 220106 1/4 x 1-1/4 ROLL PIN 2

2 210209 #40 X 40 TOOTH SPROCKET 1" BORE 1

3 262596 36 AXLE WA 1

4 210329 BEARING 1" INSERT 4

5 260121 AXLE SHAFT WA 2

6 215263 LH WHEEL ASSEMBLY 1

7 215120 RH WHEEL ASSEMBLY 1

8 260263 STAR CAM WA 1

9 34311 1/2-13 X 1-1/4 HEX CAP BOLT 8

10 34034 1/2-13 NUT 8

11 34035 1/2 MED LOCK WASHER 8

12 34290 5/16 X 3/4 SQUARE HEAD SET 
SCREW 1

13 210130 1/4 X 1 KEY 2

14 34325 5/16 X 5/16 SET SCREW 2
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ITEM NO. QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 2 220106 1/4 x 1-1/4 ROLL PIN

2 1 210209 #40 X 40 TOOTH SPROCKET 1" BORE 

3 1 262596 36 AXLE WA

4 4 210329 BEARING 1" INSERT

5 2 260121 AXLE SHAFT WA

6 1 215263 LH WHEEL ASSEMBLY

7 1 215120 RH WHEEL ASSEMBLY

8 1 260263 STAR CAM WA

9 8 34311 1/2-13 X 1-1/4 HEX CAP BOLT

10 8 34034 1/2-13 NUT

11 8 34035 1/2 MED LOCK WASHER

12 1 34290 5/16 X 3/4 SQUARE HEAD SET SCREW

13 2 210130 1/4 X 1 KEY

14 2 34325 5/16 X 5/16 SET SCREW
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ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 262570 BOX BODY 1

2 262597 36 AXLE W/BEARINGS 1

3 262576 FRONT CLIP 1

4 262594 FRONT 36 1

5 262580 36 HITCH 1

6 262589 36 SPINE 1

7 262590 FRONT SHIELD 1

8 34274 5/16-18x 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLT 16

9 34099 5/16 FLANGE NUT 26

10 34337 5/16-18 X 1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT 10

11 34268 1/2-13 3-1/2 HCB 1

12 34211 1/2 INCH NYLOCK 1
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ITEM NO. QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 262570 BOX BODY

2 1 262597 36 AXLE W/BEARINGS

3 1 262576 FRONT CLIP

4 1 262594 FRONT 36

5 1 262580 36 HITCH

6 1 262589 36 SPINE

7 1 262590 FRONT SHIELD

8 16 34274 5/16-18x 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLT

9 26 34099 5/16 FLANGE NUT

10 10 34337 5/16-18 X 1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT

11 1 34268 1/2-13 3-1/2 HCB

12 1 34211 1/2 INCH NYLOCK
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.xx =  .015
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ANGULAR:  1

MILLCREEK MANUFACTURING

TOLERANCES:

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
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